(r)
а
Н
ď
Φ
ò
v
.4
О
Ю
ю
М
ч
_
9
о
Е
9
М
₩
Ш
'n

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KAZAMA, Toshio	Name: NHK SPRING CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 10 Fukuura 3-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi
Request for correction to Assignee's address Other previously recorded on Reel 015589, Frame	
0587	City: Kanagawa State: Japan Zip: 263-0004
Execution Date: January 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/482,303	B. Patent No.(s)
	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	O. Total Hambel of applications and patents (***
Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 50-3355
12th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Turdebace
BO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy April 10, 2006
Mark S. Cohen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 📆

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

51 mm 51 mm 7	7-26-2004
FORM PTO-1595 (Reev. 03/01) RECC	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1.S. Patent and Trademark Office
0M8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	102799501
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KAZAMA, Toshio	Name: NHK SPRING CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yos No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 10 Fukuura 3-chome
Security Agreement Change of Name	Kanazawa-ku, Yokoham-shi
Other	City: Kanagawa- State: JAPAN Zip: 263-0004
Execution Date: January 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1001	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649
City; New York State; NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	пашолия и ие али сотгест али апу апаслествору
Caleb Pollack	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	radeinarka, Box Asalgomenta .

PATENT REEL: 017459 FRAME: 0153

F848PCT-US

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we)

Toshio KAZAMA, c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3131, Miyadamura, Kamiina-gun, Nagano 399-4301 Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to NHK SPRING CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my(our) invention in

"ELECTROCONDUCTIVE CONTACT UNIT"

for which I(we) have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I(we) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me(us); we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I(we) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10th day of January , 2004.

Techia kazama

Toshio KAZAMA

PATENT REEL: 017459 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 04/10/2006